Month/Year

July-24
August
September
October
November
December
January-25
February
March

Totals

CURRENT
SUPPORT

COLLECTIONS

$24,642,880
$24,336,796
$24,367,975
$24,575,973
$23,686,568
$24,822,829
$23,778,418
$23,839,968
$24,896,384

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORT
SFY 2024-2025 - STATEWIDE TOTALS

CURRENT
SUPPORT
DUE

$43,343,458
$43,392,348
$43,297,512
$43,315,130
$43,368,153
$43,356,350
$43,378,407
$43,367,720
$43,472,686

%
CURRENT
SUPPORT

COLLECTED

56.85%
56.09%
56.28%
56.74%
54.62%
57.25%
54.82%
54.97%
57.27%

ARREARS

COLLECTIONS

$11,736,633
$8,205,034
$9,575,042
$9,196,901
$7,446,423
$10,142,774
$8,207,731
$7,780,671
$19,865,710

ARREARS
DUE
(CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT)

$2,006,478,471
$2,008,248,733
$2,008,973,101
$2,008,860,128
$2,013,745,677
$2,015,862,471
$2,021,545,048
$2,027,813,996
$2,019,760,926

%
ARREARS

TOTAL

COLLECTED COLLECTIONS

0.58%
0.41%
0.48%
0.46%
0.37%
0.50%
0.41%
0.38%
0.98%

$36,379,513
$32,541,830
$33,943,017
$33,772,875
$31,132,991
$34,965,603
$31,986,149
$31,620,639
$44,762,095

$311,104,711



